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(&) To what extent ics the source of funds to
be considered? If funds for the prcject are provided by
the federal goveranment, must the contract undergo the
Board review process? Suppose the State grants State
money to a political subdivisions that plans to use over
$25,000 of the money for architectural or engineering
services: must the contract undergc Board review?

SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTIEL, That Sections
2318 and 231C(f) of Article 41 - Governor-Executive and
Administrative Departments, of the Annotated Code of
Maryland (1971 Replacement Vclume and 1976 Supplement),
be and +hey are hereby repealed and reenacted, with
amendments, to read as follows:

Article 41 ~ Governor—-Executive and
Administrative Departments

231B.

The following functions, boards, commissions,
bureaus, offices and agencies shall be included within
the Department of General Services: the duties and
functions previously performed and exercised by the
Department of Public Improvenments; the Board of
Architectural Review; the office cf the Superintendent of
Annapolis Public Buildings and Grounds; the office of the
Superintendent of Baltimore Public Buildings and Grounds;
THE GENERAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SELECTION BOARD; the
Hall of Records Commissicn; the War Memorial Ccmmission;
the Washingtcn Cemetery koard of trustees; the comamission
on Artistic Property; the Purchasing Bureau, and such
other functions, agencies, commissicns, boards,
committees, councils or units of government as may
hercafter pursuant to law ke declared to ke part of the
Department of General Services. The Department of
General Services shall not have a board cf review, and
§3C of this article shall be inapplicable to the
Department of General Services.

231C.

(£) {1) The Secretary cf General Services may in
his discretion exercise or perform any power, duty,
responsibility or function which any of the divisions,
boards, commissions, offices or other agencies within the
jurisdiction of the Department of General Services are
authorized to exercise or perfcram.

(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE
POWERS, DUTIES, OR FUNCTIONS THAT DC NCT REQUIRE BY LAW
THE APPROVAL OR ACTION OF THE SECRETARY OF GENERAL
SERVICES AND ARE VESTED BY LAav IN THE GENERAL
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SELECTION BOAKD.



